

Requested by Representative POWER

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 2593**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete “declaring an emergency” and  
2 insert “prescribing an effective date”.

3 On page 2, lines 4 and 5, restore the bracketed material.

4 In line 4, after “employer” insert “with 10 or fewer employees”.

5 In line 6, restore “(5)(a)” and delete “(4)(a)”.

6 In line 16, restore “(6)” and delete “(5)”.

7 In line 18, restore “(7)” and delete “(6)”.

8 In line 24, delete “(7)” and insert “(8)”.

9 In line 26, delete “(8)(a)” and insert “(9)(a)”.

10 In line 36, delete “(9)” and insert “(10)”.

11 Delete lines 38 through 40 and insert:

12 **“SECTION 2. This 2019 Act takes effect on the 91st day after the**  
13 **date on which the 2019 regular session of the Eightieth Legislative**  
14 **Assembly adjourns sine die.”**

15

---